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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 1
to

RFP No. 901844
for

<Voice Modernization Initiative Hardware

Specification Clarification/Modification 
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.



PLEASE USE THE REVISED BID FORM 

IN YOUR BID RESPONSE
Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.

Page 7 of the Exhibit A – Bid Response Packet, has been modified as follows:

REVISED BID FORM
Instructions:  Bidder must use the Bid Form provided as a separate seprate attachment.   

COST SHALL BE SUBMITTED AS REQUESTED ON THE REVISED BID FORM.  NO ALTERATIONS OR CHANGES OF ANY KIND ARE PERMITTED.  Bid responses that do not comply will be subject to rejection in total.  The cost quoted shall include all taxes (excluding sales and use tax) and all other charges, including travel expenses, and is the maximum cost the County will pay for the term of any contract that is a result of this RFP.  

Quantities listed on the REVISED BID FORM are estimates and are not to be construed as a commitment.  No minimum or maximum is guaranteed or implied.  

By submission through the Alameda County EZSourcing Supplier Portal Bidder certifies to County that all representations, certifications, and statements made by Bidder, as set forth in each entry in the REVISED BID FORM and attachments are true and correct and are made under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of California.
Page 8 of the Exhibit A – Bid Response Packet, has been modified as follows:

The Budget Detail shall provide a breakdown of the cost(s) listed in the REVISED BID FORM.  Bidders may use a budget template of their own choice; however, all cost attributed to the project that will paid for under the awarded contract MUST be listed and described in the Budget Detail.


EXHIBIT B

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901844 – <Voice Modernization Initiative Hardware

This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed.

	RFP No. 901844 Voice Modernization Initiative Hardware

	Business Name
	Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST.
	Email

	Audio Codes
	Rose Webster
	(253) 219 9277
	200 Cottontail Lane
	Somerset 
	NJ
	Rose.webster@audiocodes.com

	Audio Codes
	Derek Dell
	(916) 704-4107
	200 Cottontail Lane
	Somerset 
	NJ
	derek.dell@audiocodes.com

	Avanade 
	Jarmo Paukkunen
	(425) 281 4959 
	 
	 
	 
	Jarmo.j.paukkunen@avanade.com

	Cobalt IT, Inc.
	Harvey Wright
	(650) 226-5050
	116 E 25th Avenue, Suite A
	San Mateo
	CA
	hwright@cobalt-it.com

	Converge One
	Adam Eisenberg
	(415) 969 6880   
	 
	 
	 
	aeisenberg@convergeone.com

	Converge One
	Debbie Martin
	(651) 994-6800
	10900 Nesbitt Avenue South
	Bloomington
	MN
	dmartin@convergeone.com

	Converge One
	Jens Madsen
	(661) 600-5332
	21227 Alaminos Drive
	Santa Clarita
	CA
	Jmadsen@convergeone.com

	Dell
	Kathi Podwinski 
	(925) 408 3787 
	 
	 
	 
	Kathi_Podwinski@Dell.com

	Dell
	Nicole Cooper
	(512) 513-9105
	 
	 
	 
	Nicole_Cooper@Dell.com

	Dell
	Vincent Galbreath
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Vincent_Galbreath@Dell.Com

	Dimension Data
	Amber Beatty
	(925) 594 2315
	4430 Rosewood Drive #100
	Pleasanton
	CA
	amber.beatty@global.ntt

	Insight
	Carl Ebeling
	(206) 387 3235  
	 
	 
	 
	Carl.Ebeling@insight.com

	Insight
	Logan Malouf
	(949) 242-7220
	1900 MacArthur Blvd, Suite 1050
	Irvine
	CA
	logan.malouf@insight.com

	Jabra
	Shelly Moran
	(844) 845 0002
	 
	 
	 
	smoran@jabra.com

	LanLogic
	Marcus Solorio
	(925) 273-2309
	248 Rickenbacker Circle
	Livermore
	CA
	marcus@lanlogic.com

	LanLogic
	Dan Ferguson
	(925) 273-2345
	248 Rickenbacker Circle
	Livermore
	CA
	dferguson@lanlogic.com

	Microsoft
	John Reinecke
	(415) 972 6641
	 
	 
	 
	John.Reinecke@microsoft.com

	NTT
	Murthy Karra
	(650) 567-3003
	1004 Emory Drive
	Claremont
	CA
	murthy.karra@global.ntt

	NTT
	Lourdes Orret
	(951) 203-8049
	1004 Emory Drive
	Claremont
	CA
	lourdes.orret@global.ntt

	Polycom
	Felipe Henao
	(408) 824 0805
	6001 America Center Drive
	San Jose
	CA
	felipe.henao@poly.com

	Slalom
	Rick Koppin
	(415) 517 3743
	 
	 
	 
	rickk@slalom.com

	SKC Communications
	Michael Laurin
	(818) 550-1116
	8320 Hedge Lane Terrace
	Shawnee
	KS
	michael.laurin@skccom.com

	SKC Communications
	Sean Brown
	(408) 348-7872
	931 High Street
	Santa Cruz
	CA
	sean.brown@skccom.com

	Vox Network Solutions
	Tonja Marcus
	(650) 989 1054
	800 Marina Blvd
	Brisbane
	CA
	tmarcus@voxns.com
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